DocuSign Envelope ID: D9B2C469-5CB9-4A62-82F1-0609258B9894

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 20-084-R
AMENDMENT NUMBER 5

This Amendment Number 5 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 20-084-R (“Main Agreement”) dated December 17, 2019 between SOS Security, LLC dba Allied
Universal Security Services (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. REPLACE THE PRICING SCHEDULE IN EXHIBIT A WITH ATTACHMENT 1 (ATTACHED).

2. PURSUANT TO ATTACHMENT 1 AND RETROACTIVELY EFFECTIVE FOR AUGUST 1, 2023, THE
PRICING IN EXHIBIT C: ARLINGTON SCOPE OF WORK AND SOS PRICING IS HEREBY REPLACED

WITH THE FOLLOWING:

Pricing

Officer Quantity | Shift Days | HPW | Bill Cost/Week | Cost/Month | Cost/Year

Type Rate

Armed 3.00 0800- Mon- | 135.00 | $28.60 | $3,861.00 $15,444.00 | $185,328.00

SO4 1700 Fri

Armed 1.00 1700- | Mon- | 35.00 | $28.60 | $1,001.00 | $4,004.00 $48,048.00

SO4 2400 Fri

Armed 1.00 0800- Mon- | 45.00 | $31.61 | $1,422.45 $5,689.80 $68,277.60

Captain 1700 Fri

Totals 5.00 Mon- | 215.00 $6,284.45 $25,137.80 | $301,653.60
Fri

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

1

Agreement No. 20-084-R

Amendment No. 5




DocuSign Envelope ID: D9B2C469-5CB9-4A62-82F1-0609258B9894

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AUTHORIZED DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE: _| Peborns Hurtey,

Mel on-iLH-lj%f{sQf_jgs24964e4.,.
NAME:

TITLE: Asst. Pur‘chaS'lng Agent

DATE: 8/24/2023

SOS SECURITY, LLC
DBA ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY SERVICES

AUTHORIZED DocuSigned by:
SIGNATURE: " :
David @FSER592E4C9. .

NAME:

TITLE: Regional Vvice President

DATE: 8/23/2023

2

Agreement No. 20-084-R

Amendment No. 5



DocuSign Envelope ID: D9B2C469-5CB9-4A62-82F1-0609258B9894

O

ATTACHMENT 1
County of Fairfax, Virginia

AMENDMENT

2023 July 11 | 14:50:02 EDT

AMENDMENT NO. 6

CONTRACT TITLE: Security Guard Services
CONTRACTOR SUPPLIER CODE CONTRACT NO.
SOS Security, LLC 1000044126 4400009784

dba Allied Universal
P.O. Box 828854
Philadelphia, PA 19182-8854

By mutual agreement, Contract 4400009784 is hereby amended to increase the pay and billable
hourly rates by 10% for the regular and overtime categories per Attachment A, Pricing Schedule,
effective July 1, 2023. All other prices, terms and conditions shall remain the same.

ACCEPTANCE:
BY: Cono Uneeland Regional Vice President
(Signature) (Title)
Sean Vreeland 7/3/23
(Printed) (Date)
DocuSigned by:
Hoo Lonn Pndder

Lee Ann Pender, CPPB
Director/County Purchasing Agent

DISTRIBUTION

DOF — Accounts Payable/e

DEMS — Diane Hansen/e

DEMS - Ronald Chavarro/e

DEMS — Robert Sharpe/e

Contract Specialist — Zina Abdul-Latif

Contractor: John.Frazer@aus.com:; Jeremy.Ross@aus.com; Kris.Slimmer@aus.com

Department of Procurement & Material Management

DS DS
A4 12000 Government Center Parkway, Suite 427
Y 4 Fairfax, VA 22035-0013
Website: www.fairfaxcounty.gov/procurement
Phone (703) 324-3201, TTY: 711, Fax: (703) 324-3228




DocuSign Envelope ID: D9B2C469-5CB9-4A62-82F1-0609258B9894

Amendment 6
Contract 4400009784 titled Security Guard Services

Page 2
Attachment A
Pricing Schedule

Old Hourly New Old Hourly New

Position Billable Hourly Billable Billable Hourly Billable
Rate Rate Rate Rate

(Regular) (Regular) (Overtime) (Overtime)
Security Officer | $17.79 $19.57 $26.69 $29.35
Security Officer Il $21.90 $24.09 $32.85 $36.14
Security Officer lll $22.58 $24.84 $33.87 $37.26
Security Officer IV $26.00 $28.60 $39.00 $42.90
Sgt - Unarmed $23.03 $25.33 $34.55 $38.00
Lt - Unarmed $24.63 $27.09 $36.95 $40.64
Capt - Unarmed $26.73 $29.40 $40.10 $44.10
SOC - Lieutenant $27.37 $30.11 $41.06 $45.16
SOC - Captain $28.74 $31.61 $43.11 $47.42
Sgt-Armed $26.69 $29.36 $40.04 $44.04
Lt-Armed $27.37 $30.11 $41.06 $45.16
Capt.-Armed $28.74 $31.61 $43.11 $47.42
ID Administrator $29.42 $32.36 $44.13 $48.54
Sr ID Administrator $30.97 $34.07 $46.46 $51.10
QIZ';" SOC/Roving $55.26 $60.79 Salaried Salaried
APM , .
Trainer/Courthouse $53.38 $58.72 Salaried Salaried
Security Consultant $59.22 $65.14 Salaried Salaried
Project Manager $63.16 $69.48 Salaried Salaried




DocuSign Envelope ID: D9B2C469-5CB9-4A62-82F 1-0609258B9894

Amendment 6

Contract 4400009784 titled Security Guard Services

Page 3
Old Hourly New Old Hourly New
Position Billable Hourly Billable Billable Hourly Billable
Rate Rate Rate Rate
(Regular) (Regular) (Overtime) (Overtime)
Security Specialist $35.58 $39.14 $53.37 $58.71
Campus Supervisor $35.58 $39.14 $53.37 $58.71
Security Analyst $52.63 $57.89 Salaried Salaried
Personal Protection $38 $41.80 $62.70

Specialist (PPS)

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]




